DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
MIAMI FIELD DIVISION

DRUG UNIT COMMANDER ACADEMY

SPONSORED BY
DEA MIAMI DIVISION OFFICE

MARCH 28TH THROUGH APRIL 1ST, 2016

OVERVIEW

This course is designed benefit individuals who directly supervisor and/or
manage narcotics enforcement units. The course focuses on leadership and
management skills while providing intelligence on international and domestic trends,
as well as instruction on cutting edge topics affecting drug law enforcement.
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Monday,

March 28th

8:30 a.m. — 9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m. — 1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m. — 5:30 p.m.

Opening Remarks
SAC A.D. Wright

Intelligence in Drug Law
Enforcement

GS Ernesto Garay

DEA Miami

Lunch

Intel Brief: Bitcoin & the
Dark Web
SA Charles Noonan

DEA Miami

Tuesday, March 29th

8:30 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m. — 1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m. — 5:30 p.m.

Challenging
Organizational Culture
Dr. Jack Enter

Jack E. Enter & Associates

Lunch

Challenging
Organizational Culture
Dr. Jack Enter

Jack E. Enter & Associates

Wednesday, March 30th

8:30 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.

UC Operations
GS Cheri Oz
DEA Miami

12:30 p.m. — 1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m. — 5:30 p.m.

Thursday,

Lunch

Flakka/Chinese
Investigations
TFO John Loges
DEA Miami

March 31st

8:30 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m. — 1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m. — 5:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.— 7:30 p.m

Friday,

Leadership in Law
Enforcement

GS Robert Cantinazzo
DEA Retired

Lunch

Leadership in Law
Enforcement

GS Robert Cantinazzo

DEA Retired

Dinner

April 1st

8:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m

12:30 p.m. — 1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m. — 5:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.—5:30 p.m.

Conflict Resolution
Dr. Harvey Goldstein
The Halon Group

Lunch
Conflict Resolution
Dr. Harvey Goldstein

The Halon Group

Closing Ceremony
SAC A.D. Wright



Instructors’ Contact List

Dr. Jack Enter

Jack E. Enter and Associates
Auburn, GA

(770) 962-4467

jack.enter@att.net

GS Ernesto Garay

Drug Enforcement Administration
Weston, FL

(954) 660-4500
Ernesto.J.Garay@USDOJ.GOV

GS Cheri Oz

Drug Enforcement Administration
Weston, FL
Cheri.A.0z@USDOJ.GOV

TFO John Loges

Drug Enforcement Administration
Weston, FL
John.E.Loges@USDOJ.GOV

GS Robert Catinazzo
Drug Enforcement Administration
Retired

bob.cantinazzo@ppiweb.com

SA Charles Noonan

Drug Enforcement Administration
Miami, FL

(305) 715-7796
Charles.H.Noonan@USDOJ.GOV

Dr. Harvey Goldstein

The Halen Group

Charlottesville, VA
harvey@harveygoldsteinphd.com

SA Dean Wolpert

Drug Enforcement Administration
Weston, FL

(954) 660-4591
Paul.A.Toner@USDOJ.GOV

SA Brian Geraghty

Drug Enforcement Administration
Weston, FL

(954) 660-4380
Brian.Geraghty@USDOJ.GOV
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